	Vendor #1 FEI Company	Vendor #2 Hitachi High Technologies America Inc	Vendor #3 Tescan USA inc	Vendor #4 JEOL USA Inc
Contract for the Purchase and Installation of a Scanning Electron Microscope with EDS/EDX System. Bid No. 2015-060-6515 OPENING DATE: Maugust 3, 2015 Buyer: Charles Price	5350 NE Dawson Creek Drive Hillisboro, OR 97124 PH: 503.726.7500 Fax: 503.726.7509	1375 North 28th ave Dallas, TX 75261 PH: 800.253.3053 Fax: 214.537.2158	765 Commonwealth dr suite 101 Warrendale, PA 15086 PH: 724.772.7433 FAX: 724. 772.7434	11 Dearborn rd Peabody, MA 01960 PH: 978.535.5900 FAX 978.536.2221
	systemsales.na@fei.com	rod.baird@hitachi-hta.com	info@tescan-usa.om	nicolo@jeol.com
M/WBE STATUS OTHER MINORITY CERTIFICATION TAXPAYER STATUS EE01 Form Return Addendums References	No Not indicated Other Tax Payer yes yes Included	No not indicated Dallas county yes yes	no not indicated other county tax payer yes no yes	no not indicated other county tax payer yes yes yes
DESCRIPTION EST QTY	Unit Cost	Unit Cost	Unit Cost	Unit Cost
A Equipment Cost 1 Including; EDS/EDX System All specified software/computer/printers	\$374,750.00	\$281,219.04	\$245,310.00	\$211,500.00
Any cost associated with bid specification				
B Labor and Installation Cost(if applicable)	\$0.00	included	\$4,500.00	Included
C Any and All other cost associated	\$0.00	included	\$87,904.00	\$3,500.00
TOTAL	\$374,750.00	\$281,219.04	\$337,714.00	215,000.00
DUTY	\$10,030			
GRAND TOTAL***IF Duty Fee is NOT WAIVED***	\$384,750.00		years 2-5 extended coverage	
Does the bid meet all specification included therein	yes(please refer to the techinical respose for detail	yes	yes	yes
Specify the Brand, Make and Manufacturer Model				
Specify the Brand, Make and Manufacturer Model Number of the proposed SCANNING ELECTRON MICROSCOPE WITH EDS/EDX SYSTEM	FEI Company Quanta 450	Hitachi SU3500VP SEM with EDAX octane Super with GSR capabilities Quotation #RUODQ1068-02	Tescan Vega3 XMU SEM with Edax team eds basic with octane super sdd	Jeol scanning electron microscope (JSM-IT300LV) Manufactured in Japan. EDAX PV6300/00 SU Team EDS. Basic Analysis system for the SEM including Octane Super&Edax PV 8362/60 Manufactured in New Jersey USA
Number of the proposed SCANNING ELECTRON		Super with GSR capabilities Quotation		Manufactured in Japan. EDAX PV6300/00 SU Team EDS. Basic Analysis system for the SEM including Octane Super&Edax PV 8362/60 Manufactured in
Number of the proposed SCANNING ELECTRON MICROSCOPE WITH EDS/EDX SYSTEM Specify Manufacture Standard Warranty Coverage Period for proposed	FEI Company Quanta 450 12 month warrenty. Consumables will be replaced only if they fail prior to the end of their ordinary use feel life. Please refer to FEI warrenty	Super with GSR capabilities Quotation		Manufactured in Japan. EDAX PV6300/00 SU Team EDS. Basic Analysis system for the SEM including Octane Super&Edax PV 8362/60 Manufactured in
Number of the proposed SCANNING ELECTRON MICROSCOPE WITH EDS/EDX SYSTEM Specify Manufacture Standard Warranty Coverage Period for proposed Scanning Electron Microscope with EDS/EDX System	FEI Company Quanta 450 12 month warrenty. Consumables will be replaced only if they fail prior to the end of their ordinary use feel life. Please refer to FEI warrenty statement inclluded herewith Included	Super with GSR capabilities Quotation #RUODQ1068-02 Full 5years on Hitachi and EDAN(see warrenty statement of conditions Full 5years on Hitachi and EDAN(see	basic with octane super sdd 1 year standard; years 2-5 extended coverage included in total price 1 year standard; years 2-5 extended coverage	Manufactured in Japan. EDAX PV6300/00 SU Team EDS. Basic Analysis system for the SEM including Octane Super&Edax PV 8362/60 Manufactured in New Jersey USA One year Warrenty Included One Year Warrenty included(Extra years of warrenty
Number of the proposed SCANNING ELECTRON MICROSCOPE WITH EDS/EDX SYSTEM Specify Manufacture Standard Warranty Coverage Period for proposed Scanning Electron Microscope with EDS/EDX System Parts	FEI Company Quanta 450 12 month warrenty. Consumables will be replaced only if they fail prior to the end of their ordinary use feel life. Please refer to FEI warrenty statement inclluded herewith Included	Super with GSR capabilities Quotation #RUODQ1068-02 Full 5years on Hitachi and EDAN(see warrenty statement of conditions	basic with octane super sdd 1 year standard; years 2-5 extended coverage included in total price	Manufactured in Japan. EDAX PV6300/00 SU Team EDS. Basic Analysis system for the SEM including Octane Super&Edax PV 8362/60 Manufactured in New Jersey USA One year Warrenty Included

	Leero	lus inicia e i i i e a e e i	T 1/04 :	LIFOL HOARS
	FEI Company	Hitachi High Technologies America Inc	Tescan USA inc	JEOL USA Inc
Contract for the Purchase and Installation of a Scanning Electron Microscope with EUS/EDX System	5350 NE Dawson Creek Drive	1375 North 28th ave	765 Commonwealth dr suite 101	11 Dearborn rd
Bid No. 2015-060-6515	Hillsboro, OR 97124	· ·	Warrendale, PA 15086	Peabody, MA 01960
QPENING DATE: Maugust 3, 2015	PH: 503.726.7500 Fax: 503.726.7509	PH: 800.253.3053 Fax: 214.537.2158	PH: 724.772.7433 FAX: 724. 772.7434	PH: 978.535.5900 FAX 978.536.2221
Buyer: Charles Price	systemsales.na@fei.com	rod.baird@hitachi-hta.com	info@tescan-usa.om	nicolo@jeol.com
M/WBE STATUS	No	No	no	no
OTHER MINORITY CERTIFICATION	Not indicated	not indicated	not indicated	not indicated
TAXPAYER STATUS EE01 Form	Other Tax Payer yes	Dallas county yes	other county tax payer yes	other county tax payer yes
Return Addendums	yes	yes	no	yes
any) portion of the bid requirements will be subcontracted out.	Edax provides the following items: Team Basic EDS with octane Super installation and training;HP Laser Jet Enterprise 600M602N Printer; On site EDAX by apllication engeneer(2 days) GSR particle analysis software; 4years additional services contract octane super detector 129e. Ted Pella provides multi holder for the 29pin stubs	EDAX EDS system with GSR	Edax inc. will install the EDS on the TESCAN scanning electron Microscope	none
Bidders are required to indicate whether they have the required products on hand at the time of the bid or whether they will be required to obtrain such upon award. Please indicate by checking the appropriate box:				
I/We do have the products in stock				
L/We will be required to obtain the products upon award of bid.	yes	yes	yes	yes
Specity any additional comments/cost/etc. included with your bid proposal, if applicable:	Duty will be charged(see estimateed duty under equipment lost section and/or in quotation if southwestern institute of forensic science does not qualify for duty-free duty	not indicated	yut	not indicated
*Any deviations to the Dallas County bid specifications may result in rejection of the Bidders Proposal if found unacceptable by Dallas County.				
Cooperative Purchasing: Should other Governmental Entities decide to participate in this contract, would you, the awarded Contractor agree that all terms, conditions, specifications, and pricing would apply to that entity?	yes	yes	yes	yes
Note: All purchases by Governmental Entities other than Dallas County will be billed directly to that Governmental Entity and paid by that Government Entity. Dallas County will not be responsible for other Governmental Entity's debt Specify Prompt/Early Payment Discount Terms (if any)	not indicated	not indicated	0% 30	not indicated
Dallas County may consider the provision of health insurance coverage for employees in the bid evaluation process(see page 5, paragraph 5). Please complete the information below to assist in this evaluation. Does your company provide health insurance coverage to its employees				
Does your company provide health insurance coverage to its employees	yes	yes	yes	yes
If you company does provide health insurance coverage to its employees, does the company share in the cost a minimum of:				
95% for employee only coverage	not indicated	no	no(Tescan usa inc pays 90% of the cost of health insurance coverage regardless if the employee chooses employee only, spouse, children, or family coverage)	not indicated
85% for Emnployee and Children coverage	not indicated	yes	yes	yes
73% for employee spouce coverage 71% for employee and family coverage	yes yes	yes yes	yes yes	yes yes
	17:-	17**	p	P

		FEI Company	Hitachi High Technologies America Inc	Tescan USA inc	JEOL USA Inc
	Contract for the Purchase and Installation of a Scanning Electron-Microscope, with ECS/EDX System Bid No. 2015-060-6515	5350 NE Dawson Creek Drive Hillsboro, OR 97124	1375 North 28th ave Dallas, TX 75261	765 Commonwealth dr suite 101 Warrendale, PA 15086	11 Dearborn rd Peabody, MA 01960
:	- Lina 140, 2010-00,10	PH: 503.726.7500	PH: 800.253.3053	PH: 724.772.7433	PH: 978.535.5900
	QPENING DATE: Maugust-3, 2015 Buyer: Charles Price	Fax: 503.726.7509	Fax: 214.537.2158	FAX: 724. 772.7434	FAX 978.536.2221
		systemsales.na@fei.com	rod.baird@hitachi-hta.com	info@tescan-usa.om	nicolo@jeol.com
	M/WBE STATUS	No	No	no	no
	OTHER MINORITY CERTIFICATION	Not indicated	not indicated	not indicated	not indicated
	TAXPAYER STATUS	Other Tax Payer	Dallas county	other county tax payer	other county tax payer
	EE01 Form	yes	yes	yes	yes
	Return Addendums	yes	yes	no	yes
	Comparabe to Dallas County	yes	Hitachie provides comparable insurance to its employees complete review of Dallas County health plan would be required	yes	yes
	If your company plans to utilize subcontractors in the fulfillment of this bid, does each of the subcontractors provide health insurance coverage to their employees that compares to Dallas County's Health insurance coverage and share in the cost?	yes	no	yes	N/A
	Specify the name, telephone number and email address of the account representative who will be handling and managing this account: Note: It is the responsibility of the awarded bidder to notify Dallas County of any account representative and/or contact person changes.		Rod Baird 214.537.2158 rod.baird@hitachi- hta.com	Marjorie Counihan 724.772.7433x102 counihan@tescan-usa.com	Mrs. Martha Talbot 978.535.5900 mtalbot@jeol.com
	FOR INFORMATION PURPOSES PLEASE INDICATE THE MANNER IN WHICH YOU WERE NOTIFIED OF THIS SOLICITATION: Specify your firm's Texas Secretary of State Filing Number, Jurisdiction and Formation Date:	93.0621989		25-1576402	04-6058420